

## Product description

Item number 70605520

Supplier:	Tulip Food Company Tulipvej 1, DK - 8940 Randers SV Denmark																									
Production site:	EC-AUT Nr.: DK 65 EF																									
Product name:	Chopped Pork Fiambre de cerdo picado																									
Brand:	Tulip																									
Organoleptic and visual requirements:	Finely chopped meat. Easily to cut. Light pink colour. Alleviated taste of spices.																									
Packing specification:	12 x 850g																									
Ingredients:	Pork (66%), water, potato starch, pork fat, mechanically separated pork, salt, pork rind, <b>milk</b> protein, stabiliser (sodium triphosphate), spice extracts, antioxidant (sodium ascorbate), preservative (sodium nitrite), colour (carmine).																									
Analytical specifications:	<table> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="3"><u>Nutritive values per 100g</u></th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td colspan="2">1268kJ/ 306kcal</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat</td> <td colspan="2">26g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- of which saturates</td> <td colspan="2">10g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrate</td> <td colspan="2">5g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- of which sugar</td> <td colspan="2">0g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td colspan="2">13g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Salt</td> <td colspan="2">2,5g</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>		<u>Nutritive values per 100g</u>			Energy	1268kJ/ 306kcal		Fat	26g		- of which saturates	10g		Carbohydrate	5g		- of which sugar	0g		Protein	13g		Salt	2,5g	
<u>Nutritive values per 100g</u>																										
Energy	1268kJ/ 306kcal																									
Fat	26g																									
- of which saturates	10g																									
Carbohydrate	5g																									
- of which sugar	0g																									
Protein	13g																									
Salt	2,5g																									
Storage:	Ambient																									
Shelf life:	5 years																									
Weight requirements:	<table> <tbody> <tr> <td>Weight per unit</td> <td>0,850kg</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Min. weight per unit</td> <td>0,835kg</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Net weight per carton</td> <td>10,2kg</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Gross weight per carton</td> <td>12,0kg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>		Weight per unit	0,850kg	Min. weight per unit	0,835kg	Net weight per carton	10,2kg	Gross weight per carton	12,0kg																
Weight per unit	0,850kg																									
Min. weight per unit	0,835kg																									
Net weight per carton	10,2kg																									
Gross weight per carton	12,0kg																									
Size of carton	309X232X221 mm																									
GTIN	<table> <tbody> <tr> <td>Product label</td> <td>5762385060554</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carton</td> <td>15762385060551</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Pallet</td> <td>5707196090130</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>		Product label	5762385060554	Carton	15762385060551	Pallet	5707196090130																		
Product label	5762385060554																									
Carton	15762385060551																									
Pallet	5707196090130																									
Dispatch:	<table> <tbody> <tr> <td>Cartons pr. pallet</td> <td>85</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Cartons pr. layer</td> <td>17</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Layer pr. pallet</td> <td>5</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Height of pallet (incl. pallet)</td> <td>1238 mm (-131)</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>		Cartons pr. pallet	85	Cartons pr. layer	17	Layer pr. pallet	5	Height of pallet (incl. pallet)	1238 mm (-131)																
Cartons pr. pallet	85																									
Cartons pr. layer	17																									
Layer pr. pallet	5																									
Height of pallet (incl. pallet)	1238 mm (-131)																									



Added allergens

- Cereals containing gluten (i.e. Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Kamut or their hybridized strains).
- Crustaceans and products based on crustaceans.
- Eggs and products based on eggs.
- Fish and products based on fish.
- Peanuts and products based on Peanuts.
- Soybeans and products based on soya.
- Milk and products based on milk (inclusive lactose).
- Nuts (Almond, hazelnuts, walnut, cashew, pecan nut, brazil nut, pistachio nut, macadamia nut & Queensland nuts) and products based on nuts.
- Celery and products based on celery.
- Mustard and products based on mustard
- Sesame Seeds and products based on sesame seeds.
- Sulphur Dioxides and Sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre expressed as SO<sub>2</sub>.
- Lupin and products based on lupin
- Molluscs and products based on molluscs

GMO

Tulip confirms that the product does not contain GMO according to EU regulation 1830/2003.

Contact person

Tel. No.

E-mail

Signature

Date

Item number 70605520

Worked out by: Susan A. Skrydstrup

Date:

18.11.2014

Replaces:

New